
Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value
Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)
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PHILIPPINES                        406          362,519         2,378,932       70            60,936           494,809          32            25,362           176,703          

National Capital Region 35            72,959           595,816          1              923                8,098              4              4,709             33,811            

MANILA FIRST DISTRICT             2              2,253             19,770            1              923                8,098              -               -                     -                      
2ND DISTRICT                       9              18,683           278,486          -               -                     -                      2              3,883             27,780            
3RD DISTRICT                       5              6,753             42,472            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
4TH DISTRICT                       16            44,007           243,575          -               -                     -                      1              777                5,096              
5TH DISTRICT                       1              49                  935                 -               -                     -                      1              49                  935                 
6TH DISTRICT                       2              1,214             10,575            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Cordillera Administrative Region 3              611                3,763              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

BENGUET                            2              447                2,381              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
KALINGA                            1              164                1,382              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region I - Ilocos Region 19            5,613             31,624            1              50                  125                 -               -                     -                      

ILOCOS NORTE                       3              425                3,655              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
ILOCOS SUR                         3              1,326             4,678              1              50                  125                 -               -                     -                      
PANGASINAN                         13            3,862             23,289            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region II - Cagayan Valley 14            7,405             40,051            1              3,564             9,957              -               -                     -                      

BATANES                            2              167                769                 -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
CAGAYAN                            6              1,580             13,469            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
ISABELA                            3              1,634             13,404            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
NUEVA VIZCAYA                      1              300                1,000              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
QUIRINO                            2              3,724             11,407            1              3,564             9,957              -               -                     -                      

Region III - Central Luzon 63            105,194         523,695          12            7,559             43,056            3              17,444           127,518          

BATAAN                             2              191                1,381              -               -                     -                      1              170                1,203              
BULACAN                            25            72,313           371,014          4              1,923             8,445              2              17,274           126,315          
NUEVA ECIJA                        8              6,179             12,042            1              349                762                 -               -                     -                      
PAMPANGA                           16            19,290           102,093          5              4,110             26,030            -               -                     -                      
TARLAC                             9              4,229             22,100            1              215                708                 -               -                     -                      
ZAMBALES                           2              2,030             7,954              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
AURORA                             1              962                7,109              1              962                7,109              -               -                     -                      

Region IVA - CALABARZON 69            49,021           250,943          10            9,761             65,113            5              724                4,342              

BATANGAS                           17            7,710             37,632            2              1,040             5,952              3              243                724                 
CAVITE                             21            21,934           106,730          3              4,377             31,664            1              80                  150                 
LAGUNA                             14            9,947             46,761            1              756                5,219              1              401                3,468              
QUEZON                             5              1,729             20,246            1              498                4,590              -               -                     -                      
RIZAL                              12            7,701             39,571            3              3,090             17,687            -               -                     -                      

Region IVB - MIMAROPA 8              8,510             98,049            2              2,519             14,487            1              60                  345                 

OCCIDENTAL MINDORO                 1              4,423             71,826            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
ORIENTAL MINDORO                   3              564                3,782              1              292                2,030              1              60                  345                 
PALAWAN                            4              3,523             22,440            1              2,227             12,457            -               -                     -                      

Region V - Bicol 8              3,942             36,015            1              315                1,436              1              16                  30                   

ALBAY                              3              625                2,873              1              315                1,436              -               -                     -                      
CAMARINES NORTE                    2              293                2,891              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
CAMARINES SUR                      3              3,024             30,251            -               -                     -                      1              16                  30                   

TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province: Third Quarter, 2012

Total Factory Repair Shop / Machine Shop

Number Number Number
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TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province: Third Quarter, 2012

Total Factory Repair Shop / Machine Shop

Number Number Number

Region VI - Western Visayas 11            8,114             36,645            2              1,189             5,984              -               -                     -                      

AKLAN                              1              200                1,256              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
ANTIQUE                            1              710                6,387              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
CAPIZ                              1              220                1,022              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
ILOILO                             1              1,000             3,199              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                  7              5,984             24,779            2              1,189             5,984              -               -                     -                      

Region VII - Central Visayas 67            50,690           472,531          18            24,160           307,178          5              1,166             5,740              

BOHOL                              14            2,510             11,025            2              584                2,553              1              10                  30                   
CEBU                               44            46,641           456,592          15            23,540           304,600          3              852                4,810              
NEGROS ORIENTAL                    9              1,539             4,913              1              36                  25                   1              304                900                 

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas 12            9,349             25,159            -               -                     -                      2              315                2,553              

LEYTE                              8              8,780             22,484            -               -                     -                      2              315                2,553              
NORTHERN SAMAR                     1              300                817                 -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
BILIRAN                            3              269                1,856              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region IX - Western Mindanao 11            4,839             20,628            1              2,268             8,674              1              27                  19                   

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                6              629                3,335              -               -                     -                      1              27                  19                   
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR                  5              4,210             17,292            1              2,268             8,674              -               -                     -                      

Region X - Northern Mindanao 34            15,113           117,047          3              250                2,802              4              483                832                 

BUKIDNON                           19            1,139             25,069            1              60                  1,129              2              196                224                 
LANAO DEL NORTE                    4              301                1,165              1              30                  20                   1              125                468                 
MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL                 1              1,418             2,500              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
MISAMIS ORIENTAL                   10            12,255           88,312            1              160                1,653              1              162                140                 

Region XI - Davao Region 27            7,851             80,988            7              986                6,612              2              147                950                 

DAVAO DEL NORTE                    10            2,182             28,873            7              986                6,612              1              82                  450                 
DAVAO DEL SUR                      11            4,268             42,634            -               -                     -                      1              65                  500                 
DAVAO ORIENTAL                     3              992                7,234              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
COMPOSTELA VALLEY                  3              409                2,245              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN 11            6,859             23,691            7              5,902             19,613            1              10                  77                   

NORTH COTABATO                     2              130                377                 -               -                     -                      1              10                  77                   
SOUTH COTABATO                     5              1,996             10,779            4              1,246             7,693              -               -                     -                      
SARANGANI                          4              4,733             12,534            3              4,656             11,920            -               -                     -                      

Region XIII - Caraga 14            6,449             22,280            4              1,490             1,668              3              261                481                 

AGUSAN DEL NORTE                   8              5,670             19,923            4              1,490             1,668              -               -                     -                      
AGUSAN DEL SUR                     1              32                  193                 -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
SURIGAO DEL SUR                    5              747                2,164              -               -                     -                      3              261                481                 

33



Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value
Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

PHILIPPINES                        -               -                     -                      2              461                3,217              302          275,760         1,704,201       

National Capital Region -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      30            67,327           553,905          

MANILA FIRST DISTRICT             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              1,330             11,672            
2ND DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      7              14,800           250,706          
3RD DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      5              6,753             42,472            
4TH DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      15            43,230           238,479          
5TH DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
6TH DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              1,214             10,575            

Cordillera Administrative Region -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              611                3,763              

BENGUET                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              447                2,381              
KALINGA                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              164                1,382              

Region I - Ilocos Region -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      18            5,563             31,499            

ILOCOS NORTE                       -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              425                3,655              
ILOCOS SUR                         -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              1,276             4,553              
PANGASINAN                         -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      13            3,862             23,289            

Region II - Cagayan Valley -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      13            3,841             30,093            

BATANES                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              167                769                 
CAGAYAN                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      6              1,580             13,469            
ISABELA                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              1,634             13,404            
NUEVA VIZCAYA                      -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              300                1,000              
QUIRINO                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              160                1,450              

Region III - Central Luzon -               -                     -                      1              80                  750                 47            80,111           352,370          

BATAAN                             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              21                  178                 
BULACAN                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      19            53,116           236,253          
NUEVA ECIJA                        -               -                     -                      1              80                  750                 6              5,750             10,529            
PAMPANGA                           -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      11            15,180           76,063            
TARLAC                             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      8              4,014             21,392            
ZAMBALES                           -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              2,030             7,954              
AURORA                             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region IVA - CALABARZON -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      54            38,536           181,487          

BATANGAS                           -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      12            6,427             30,955            
CAVITE                             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      17            17,477           74,915            
LAGUNA                             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      12            8,790             38,074            
QUEZON                             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      4              1,231             15,656            
RIZAL                              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      9              4,611             21,884            

Region IVB - MIMAROPA -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      5              5,931             83,216            

OCCIDENTAL MINDORO                 -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              4,423             71,826            
ORIENTAL MINDORO                   -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              212                1,407              
PALAWAN                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              1,296             9,982              

Region V - Bicol -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      6              3,611             34,549            

ALBAY                              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              310                1,437              
CAMARINES NORTE                    -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              293                2,891              
CAMARINES SUR                      -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              3,008             30,221            

TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province: Third Quarter, 2012 - continued

Refinery Printing Press Others

Number Number Number
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TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province: Third Quarter, 2012 - continued

Refinery Printing Press Others

Number Number Number

Region VI - Western Visayas -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      9              6,925             30,660            

AKLAN                              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              200                1,256              
ANTIQUE                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              710                6,387              
CAPIZ                              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              220                1,022              
ILOILO                             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              1,000             3,199              
NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                  -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      5              4,795             18,794            

Region VII - Central Visayas -               -                     -                      1              381                2,467              43            24,983           157,145          

BOHOL                              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      11            1,916             8,442              
CEBU                               -               -                     -                      1              381                2,467              25            21,868           144,713          
NEGROS ORIENTAL                    -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      7              1,199             3,988              

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      10            9,034             22,606            

LEYTE                              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      6              8,465             19,931            
NORTHERN SAMAR                     -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              300                817                 
BILIRAN                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              269                1,856              

Region IX - Western Mindanao -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      9              2,544             11,933            

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      5              602                3,315              
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR                  -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      4              1,942             8,617              

Region X - Northern Mindanao -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      27            14,380           113,411          

BUKIDNON                           -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      16            883                23,715            
LANAO DEL NORTE                    -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              146                677                 
MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL                 -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              1,418             2,500              
MISAMIS ORIENTAL                   -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      8              11,933           86,518            

Region XI - Davao Region -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      18            6,718             73,425            

DAVAO DEL NORTE                    -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              1,114             21,811            
DAVAO DEL SUR                      -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      10            4,203             42,134            
DAVAO ORIENTAL                     -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              992                7,234              
COMPOSTELA VALLEY                  -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              409                2,245              

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              947                4,000              

NORTH COTABATO                     -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              120                300                 
SOUTH COTABATO                     -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              750                3,086              
SARANGANI                          -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              77                  614                 

Region XIII - Caraga -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      7              4,698             20,131            

AGUSAN DEL NORTE                   -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      4              4,180             18,255            
AGUSAN DEL SUR                     -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              32                  193                 
SURIGAO DEL SUR                    -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              486                1,682              

Source:  Industry Statistics Division
              Industry and Trade Statistics Department
              National Statistics Office
              Republic of the Philippines
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